Ingtitution Name

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Vadosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University
Southern Polytechnic State University
State University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

Sate Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

Grand Totals

NOTE - Thefirst column excludes 100.0 sponsored and military hours
NOTE - The second column excludes 74.0 sponsored and military hours

Summer 2003
All Courses
Summer 2003 Summer 2002 @~ ------ Changes-
Credit Hours Credit Hours #Hours
73,552.0 74,733.0 -1,181.0
107,793.0 109,423.0 -1,630.0
26,509.0 23,680.0 2,829.0
103,214.0 96,194.7 7,019.3
311,068.0 304,030.7 7,037.3
47,369.0 46,619.0 750.0
32,717.0 29,727.0 2,990.0
80,086.0 76,346.0 3,740.0
13,835.0 15,378.0 -1,543.0
23,061.0 18,345.0 4,716.0
21,267.0 19,323.0 1,944.0
23,388.0 20,597.0 2,791.0
24,525.0 21,857.0 2,668.0
7,616.0 9,030.0 -1,414.0
18,519.0 18,133.0 386.0
9,275.0 9,041.0 234.0
56,998.0 51,846.0 5,152.0
15,329.0 13,505.0 1,824.0
7,776.0 7,488.0 288.0
13,961.0 14,070.0 -109.0
32,753.0 29,236.0 3,517.0
268,303.0 247,849.0 20,454.0
11,095.0 10,784.0 311.0
21,771.0 21,449.0 322.0
32,866.0 32,233.0 633.0
9,718.0 8,621.0 1,097.0
8,484.0 11,268.0 -2,784.0
9,364.0 8,398.0 966.0
8,915.0 7,869.0 1,046.0
18,202.0 14,692.5 3,509.5
3,551.0 3,502.0 49.0
11,088.0 9,338.0 1,750.0
14,295.0 11,865.0 2,430.0
78,244.0 70,085.0 8,159.0
8,224.0 7,478.0 746.0
8,552.0 7,018.0 1,534.0
5,078.0 4,672.0 406.0
2,786.0 2,785.0 1.0
186,501.0 167,591.5 18,909.5
878,824.0 828,050.2 50,773.8

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
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L ower

17,933.0
33,305.0
158.0
31,578.0

82,974.0

22,667.0
14,670.0

37,337.0

7,389.0
11,9380
13,645.0
17,881.0
14,105.0
4,788.0
5,764.0
3,947.0
28,038.0
4,894.0
5,351.0
6,980.0
12,516.0

137,236.0

10,735.0
17,379.0

28,114.0

9,718.0
8,484.0
9,364.0
8,915.0
18,202.0
3,551.0
11,088.0
14,295.0
78,244.0
8,224.0
8,552.0
5,078.0
2,786.0

186,501.0

472,162.0

Upper

21,483.0
36,963.0
5,323.0
32,563.0

96,332.0

16,641.0
9,936.0

26,577.0

3,571.0
6,276.0
5,239.0
5,507.0
5,974.0
1,750.0
7,050.0
2,919.0
20,186.0
6,675.0
1,900.0
4,899.0
11,084.0

83,030.0

360.0
4,392.0

4,752.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

210,691.0

Grad/Prof

34,136.0
37,525.0
21,028.0
39,073.0

131,762.0

8,061.0
8,111.0

16,172.0

2,875.0
4,847.0
2,383.0
0.0
4,446.0
1,078.0
5,705.0
2,409.0
8,774.0
3,760.0
525.0
2,082.0
9,153.0

48,037.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

195,971.0
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