University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Summary Summer 2003 All Courses

	Summer 2003	Summer 2002	Changes				
Institution Name	Credit Hours	Credit Hours	# Hours	%	Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
Georgia Institute of Technology	73,552.0	74,733.0	-1,181.0	-1.6	17,933.0	21,483.0	34,136.0
Georgia State University	107,793.0	109,423.0	-1,630.0	-1.5	33,305.0	36,963.0	37,525.0
Medical College of Georgia	26,509.0	23,680.0	2,829.0	11.9	158.0	5,323.0	21,028.0
University of Georgia	103,214.0	96,194.7	7,019.3	7.3	31,578.0	32,563.0	39,073.0
Research Universities	311,068.0	304,030.7	7,037.3	2.3	82,974.0	96,332.0	131,762.0
Georgia Southern University	47,369.0	46,619.0	750.0	1.6	22,667.0	16,641.0	8,061.0
Valdosta State University	32,717.0	29,727.0	2,990.0	10.1	14,670.0	9,936.0	8,111.0
Regional Universities	80,086.0	76,346.0	3,740.0	4.9	37,337.0	26,577.0	16,172.0
Albany State University	13,835.0	15,378.0	-1,543.0	-10.0	7,389.0	3,571.0	2,875.0
Armstrong Atlantic State University	23,061.0	18,345.0	4,716.0	25.7	11,938.0	6,276.0	4,847.0
Augusta State University	21,267.0	19,323.0	1,944.0	10.1	13,645.0	5,239.0	2,383.0
Clayton College & State University	23,388.0	20,597.0	2,791.0	13.6	17,881.0	5,507.0	0.0
Columbus State University	24,525.0	21,857.0	2,668.0	12.2	14,105.0	5,974.0	4,446.0
Fort Valley State University	7,616.0	9,030.0	-1,414.0	-15.7	4,788.0	1,750.0	1,078.0
Georgia College & State University	18,519.0	18,133.0	386.0	2.1	5,764.0	7,050.0	5,705.0
Georgia Southwestern State University	9,275.0	9,041.0	234.0	2.6	3,947.0	2,919.0	2,409.0
Kennesaw State University	56,998.0	51,846.0	5,152.0	9.9	28,038.0	20,186.0	8,774.0
North Georgia College & State University	15,329.0	13,505.0	1,824.0	13.5	4,894.0	6,675.0	3,760.0
Savannah State University	7,776.0	7,488.0	288.0	3.8	5,351.0	1,900.0	525.0
Southern Polytechnic State University	13,961.0	14,070.0	-109.0	-0.8	6,980.0	4,899.0	2,082.0
State University of West Georgia	32,753.0	29,236.0	3,517.0	12.0	12,516.0	11,084.0	9,153.0
State Universities	268,303.0	247,849.0	20,454.0	8.3	137,236.0	83,030.0	48,037.0
Dalton State College	11,095.0	10,784.0	311.0	2.9	10,735.0	360.0	0.0
Macon State College	21,771.0	21,449.0	322.0	1.5	17,379.0	4,392.0	0.0
State Colleges	32,866.0	32,233.0	633.0	2.0	28,114.0	4,752.0	0.0
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	9,718.0	8,621.0	1,097.0	12.7	9,718.0	0.0	0.0
Atlanta Metropolitan College	8,484.0	11,268.0	-2,784.0	-24.7	8,484.0	0.0	0.0
Bainbridge College	9,364.0	8,398.0	966.0	11.5	9,364.0	0.0	0.0
Coastal Georgia Community College	8,915.0	7,869.0	1,046.0	13.3	8,915.0	0.0	0.0
Darton College	18,202.0	14,692.5	3,509.5	23.9	18,202.0	0.0	0.0
East Georgia College	3,551.0	3,502.0	49.0	1.4	3,551.0	0.0	0.0
Floyd College	11,088.0	9,338.0	1,750.0	18.7	11,088.0	0.0	0.0
Gainesville College	14,295.0	11,865.0	2,430.0	20.5	14,295.0	0.0	0.0
Georgia Perimeter College	78,244.0	70,085.0	8,159.0	11.6	78,244.0	0.0	0.0
Gordon College	8,224.0	7,478.0	746.0	10.0	8,224.0	0.0	0.0
Middle Georgia College	8,552.0	7,018.0	1,534.0	21.9	8,552.0	0.0	0.0
South Georgia College	5,078.0	4,672.0	406.0	8.7	5,078.0	0.0	0.0
Waycross College	2,786.0	2,785.0	1.0	0.0	2,786.0	0.0	0.0
Two-Year Colleges	186,501.0	167,591.5	18,909.5	11.3	186,501.0	0.0	0.0
Grand Totals	878,824.0	828,050.2	50,773.8	6.1	472,162.0	210,691.0	195,971.0

NOTE - The first column excludes 100.0 sponsored and military hours

NOTE - The second column excludes 74.0 sponsored and military hours